

## Schedule B (Civil)

**Name Of Work**    **Construction of C.Wall, Lav Block, Water Tank & Renovation of Office Block including improvement of the drainage system of Deputy Commissioner Jamshoro Office @ Kotri and Renovation of Office of Superintending Engineer (W&S) Jamshoro Taluka Kotri District Jamshoro (B.Work)**

	Description	Quantity		Rate	Unit		Amount
01.	Removing door with chowket. (S.I.No. 33(a)/P-12)	1.00	No	Rs.	142.18	P.No	Rs. 142.00
02.	Removing window and sky light with chowket. (S.I.No. 33(b)/P-12)	1.00	No	Rs.	102.85	P.No	Rs. 103.00
03.	Dismantling cement concrete plain 1:2:4. (S.I.No. 19(c)/P-10)	114.00	Cft	Rs.	3327.00	%Cft	Rs. 3793.00
04.	Scraping ordinary distemper, oil bound distemper or paint on walls. (S.I.No. 54(b)/P-13)	708.00	Sft	Rs.	226.88	%Sft	Rs. 1606.00
05.	Cement concrete plain including placing, compacting, finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering) (f) Ratio 1:2:4 (S.I.No. 5(f)/P-16)	114.00	Cft	Rs.	14429.25	%Cft	Rs. 16449.00
06.	Providing and laying Polished Porcelain Tiles 24"x24"x1/4" on floor or wall facing in required colour & pattern, jointed in white cement and pigment over a base of 1:2 gray cement mortar 3/4" thick, including washing and filling of joints with slurry of white cement and pigment in desired shape with finishing, cleaning etc complete including cutting tiles to proper profile as per directions of Engineer Incharge. (Master or Equivalent) (R.A.A)	501.00	Sft	Rs.	538.20	P.Sft	Rs. 269638.00
07.	Supplying and fixing false ceiling of plaster of paris in pannels including making frame work of Deodar wood including painting with solignum paint. (S.I No. 52/P-64)	84.00	Sft	Rs.	25293.42	%Sft	Rs. 21246.00
08.	Supplying & fixing imported highly stable & tear free wall paper to give decorative effect of engravings etc complete as per direction of Engineer Incharge. (R.A.A)	708.00	Sft	Rs.	220.21	P.Sft	Rs. 155909.00
09.	Providing and fixing PVC wood laminated wall panels on the base of 1/2" thick chipboard or laminated MDF sheets on wall or ceiling as per requirement etc complete (R.A.A)	206.00	Sft	Rs.	282.48	P.Sft	Rs. 58191.00
10.	Supplying & fixing in position Aluminium channels framing for hinged doors or Alcop made with 5 mm thick tinted glass glazing (Belgium) and Alpha (Japan) locks i/c handles, stoppers etc (b) Deluxe Model (Bronze). (S.I.No.83(b)/P-108)	25.00	Sft	Rs.	1507.66	P.Sft	Rs. 37692.00
11.	Supplying & fixing in position Aluminium channels framing for slidding windows & ventilators of Alcop made with 5 mm thick tinted glass glazing (Belgium) and Aluminium fly screen i/c handles, stoppers & locking arrangrment etc complete (b) Deluxe Model (Bronze). (S.I.No.84(b)/P-108)	24.00	Sft	Rs.	1647.69	P.Sft	Rs. 39545.00
12.	Providing and fixing adjusable over head surface mounted door closer (Made in China). (LQR)	1.00	No	Rs.	4000.00	P.No	Rs. 4000.00
13.	Providing and fixing approved quality mortice lock. (S.I.No. 21/P-60)	1.00	No.	Rs.	1786.13	P.No	Rs. 1786.00
14.	Distemping (c) 3 coats. (S.I.No. 24(c)/P-54)	84.00	Sft	Rs.	1079.65	%Sft	Rs. 907.00
15.	Preparing the surface and painting with matt finish including rubbing the surface with bathy (silicon carbide rubbing brick), filling the voids with zinc / chalk / plaster of paris mixture, applying first coat of primer making the surface smooth and then painting with matt finish of approved make etc complete (New Surface). (A&B) 3 Coats. (S.I.No.	430.00	Sft	Rs.	3444.38	%Sft	Rs. 14811.00
16.	Painting new surfaces (c) Preparing surface and painting of doors and windows any type (including edges) (I&ii) 3 coats. (S.I.No. 5(c)/I&ii/P-70)	29.00	Sft	Rs.	2116.41	%Sft	Rs. 614.00

Total S.I except Steel Work, Marble, G.Tiles, Alcop D&W, F.Door, W.Guaze & P.Block	Rs.	61457.00
Total Steel Work	Rs.	0.00
Total Marble, G.Tiles, Alcop D&W, F.Door, W.Guaze & P.Block	Rs.	77237.00
Total N.S.I	Rs.	487738.00
<b>G.Total Part A</b>	<b>Rs.</b>	<b><u><u>626432.00</u></u></b>

_____ % Above / Below on the Rates of CSR	Amount to be added / deducted on basis of premium quoted Total (b)
Total a + b Rs. (a) _____ Rs. (b) _____ = Rs. _____	
Fabrication _____ % Above Rs _____	Total Amount Rs _____
Marble / Tile _____ % Below Rs _____	Total Amount Rs _____
	<b>Total Rs. _____</b>
Total (A) = a+b In words & figure _____	
_____	

CONTRACTOR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER  
EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION  
JAMSHORO

## Schedule B (WS & Sanitary)

**Name Of Work** Construction of C.Wall, Lav Block, Water Tank & Renovation of Office Block including improvement of the drainage system of Deputy Commissioner Jamshoro Office @ Kotri and Renovation of Office of Superintending Engineer (W&S) Jamshoro Taluka Kotri District Jamshoro (B.Work)

Description	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
01. Providing & fixing European type white Glazed Earthenware wash down W.C Pan complete with & including the cost of white / black plastic seat (Best Quality) and lid with C.P brass hinges & buffers, 3 gallons white glazed earthenware low level flushing cistern with siphon fitting 1.5" dia, white porcelain enameled flush bend 3/4" dia and making requisite number of holes in walls, plinth and floor for pipe connections and making good in cement concrete 1:2:4 (Foreign Or Equivalent). (S.I.No. 5/P-2)	1.0 No.	Rs. 11477.40	Each	Rs. 11477.00
02. Providing & fixing 24"x18" Lavatory Basin in white glazed earthenware complete with and including the cost of W.I or C.I cantilever brackets 6" built into walls, painted white in 2 coats after a primary coat of red lead paint, a pair of 1/2" dia chrome plated pillar taps, 1.5" rubber plugs and chrome plated brass chain, 1.25" brass waste of approved pattern, 1.25" dia malleable iron or C.P brass traps, malleable iron or brass unions and making requisite number of holes in walls, plinth and floor for pipe connection and making good in cement concrete 1:2:4 (Foreign Or Equivalent). (S.I.No. 10/P-3)	1.0 No.	Rs. 4928.00	Each	Rs. 4928.00
03. Add extra labour for providing and fixing of Earthenware Pedestle white or coloured glazed (Foreign Or Equivalent). (S.I.No. 11/P-3)	1.0 No.	Rs. 2533.47	Each	Rs. 2533.00
04. Providing & fixing in position Nylool Connections complete with 1/2" dia brass stop cock with pair of brass nuts and lining joints to nylool connections. (S.I.No. 23/P-6)	2.0 No.	Rs. 447.15	Each	Rs. 894.00
05. Providing & fixing bath room accessories set (7 pieces) including towel rod, brush holder, soap tray & shelf of approved design including cost of screws, nuts etc complete (Master Brand). (S.I.No. 23/P-19)	1.0 No.	Rs. 10322.40	Each	Rs. 10322.00
06. Supplying & fixing Long Bib Cock with C.P head 1/2" dia. (Item No. 827 Ilyas Brand). (LQR)	1.0 No.	Rs. 3105.00	Each	Rs. 3105.00
07. Supplying & fixing concealed Tee Cock with C.P head 1/2" dia. (Item No. 831 Ilyas Brand). (LQR)	1.0 No.	Rs. 2513.00	Each	Rs. 2513.00
08. Supplying & fixing Wash Basin mixture with C.P head 1/2" dia. (Item No. 789 Ilyas Brand). (LQR)	1.0 No.	Rs. 10275.00	Each	Rs. 10275.00
09. Supplying & fixing Swan Type Pillar Cock with C.P head 1/2" dia. (Item No. 798 A Ilyas Brand). (LQR)	1.0 No.	Rs. 5400.00	Each	Rs. 5400.00
10. Supplying & fixing C.P Muslim Shower with double bib cock & ring pipe etc complete 1/2" dia.(Item No. 829 Ilyas Brand). (LQR)	1.0 No.	Rs. 7150.00	Each	Rs. 7150.00

<b>Total S.I except Pipe Work</b>	<b>Rs.</b>	<b>30154.00</b>
<b>Pipe Work (GI/RCC/Asbestos)</b>	<b>Rs.</b>	<b>0.00</b>
<b>Total N.S.I</b>	<b>Rs.</b>	<b>28443.00</b>

<b>G.Total Part B</b>	<b>Rs.</b>	<b>58597.00</b>
-----------------------	------------	-----------------

\_\_\_\_\_ % Above / Below on the Rates of CSR      Amount to be added / deducted on basis of premium quoted Total (b)

Total a + b Rs. (a) \_\_\_\_\_ Rs. (b) \_\_\_\_\_ = Rs. \_\_\_\_\_

Cost of Pipe Work \_\_\_\_\_ % Above Rs \_\_\_\_\_ Total Amount Rs \_\_\_\_\_

**Total Rs. \_\_\_\_\_**

Total (A) = a+b In words & figure \_\_\_\_\_

**CONTRACTOR**

**EXECUTIVE ENGINEER  
EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION  
JAMSHORO**

## Schedule B (Electric)

**Name Of Work**    **Construction of C.Wall, Lav Block, Water Tank & Renovation of Office Block including improvement of the drainage system of Deputy Commissioner Jamshoro Office @ Kotri and Renovation of Office of Superintending Engineer (W&S) Jamshoro Taluka Kotri District Jamshoro (B.Work)**

Description	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
<b>Cancelled</b>				
01. Wiring for light or fan point with 3/.029 PVC insulated wire in 20 mm (3/4") PVC conduit recessed in the wall or column as required. (EW S.I.No. 124/P-15)	15.00 Nos.	Rs. 1130.00	Each	Rs. 16950.00
02. Wiring for plug point with 3/.029 PVC insulated wire in 20 mm (3/4") PVC conduit recessed in the wall or column as required. (EW S.I.No. 126/P-15)	4.00 Nos.	Rs. 985.00	Each	Rs. 3940.00
03. Wiring for call bell point with 3/.029 PVC insulated wire in 20 mm (3/4") PVC conduit recessed in the wall or column as required. (EW S.I.No. 128/P-15)	1.00 Nos.	Rs. 1764.00	Each	Rs. 1764.00
04. Providing and laying (Main or Sub Main) PVC insulated with size 2-7/.029 copper conductor in 3/4" dia PVC conduit recessed in the wall or column as required. (EW S.I.No. 10/P-2)	25.00 Meter	Rs. 222.00	P.Meter	Rs. 5550.00
05. Providing and laying (Main or Sub Main) PVC insulated with size 2-7/.044 (6 mm <sup>2</sup> ) copper conductor in 3/4" dia PVC conduit recessed in the wall or column as required. (EW S.I.No. 12/P-2)	25.00 Meter	Rs. 341.00	P.Meter	Rs. 8525.00
06. Providing and laying (Main or Sub Main) PVC insulated with size 2-7/.064 (16 mm <sup>2</sup> ) copper conductor in 3/4" dia PVC conduit recessed in the wall or column as required. (EW S.I.No. 12/P-2)	25.00 Meter	Rs. 641.00	P.Meter	Rs. 16025.00
07. Providing & fixing brass battern holder. (EW S.I.No. 232/P-33)	5.00 Nos.	Rs. 70.00	Each	Rs. 350.00
08. Providing & fixing bakelite ceiling rose with two terminals. (EW S.I.No. 228/P-33)	5.00 Nos.	Rs. 72.00	Each	Rs. 360.00
09. Providing & fixing circuit breaker 6,10,15,20,30,40,50 & 63 amp SP (TB-5S) on prepared board as required. (EW S.I.No. 203/P-31)	1.00 Nos.	Rs. 916.00	Each	Rs. 916.00
10. Providing & fixing (Futina Supreme or Equivalent Made in China). (LQR)				
10 A 8 Gang 1 way 2 terminal switch	1.00 Nos.	Rs. 2280.00	Each	Rs. 2280.00
10 A 10 Gang 1 way 2 terminal switch	1.00 Nos.	Rs. 2460.00	Each	Rs. 2460.00
10 A 2 Gang plus one 2 pin socket	1.00 Nos.	Rs. 1170.00	Each	Rs. 1170.00
10 A 2 Gang plus two 2 pin socket	1.00 Nos.	Rs. 1350.00	Each	Rs. 1350.00
10 A 3 Gang plus one 2 pin socket	1.00 Nos.	Rs. 1300.00	Each	Rs. 1300.00
10 A 4 Gang plus two 2 pin socket	1.00 Nos.	Rs. 2060.00	Each	Rs. 2060.00
10 A 5 Gang plus one 2 pin socket	1.00 Nos.	Rs. 2020.00	Each	Rs. 2020.00
10 A 6 Gang plus two 2 pin socket	1.00 Nos.	Rs. 2380.00	Each	Rs. 2380.00
10 A 7 Gang plus one 2 pin socket	1.00 Nos.	Rs. 2340.00	Each	Rs. 2340.00
10 A 8 Gang plus two 2 pin socket	1.00 Nos.	Rs. 2600.00	Each	Rs. 2600.00
5 A 3 pin SP switched socket outlet	1.00 Nos.	Rs. 1370.00	Each	Rs. 1370.00
15 A 3 pin SP switched socket outlet	1.00 Nos.	Rs. 1500.00	Each	Rs. 1500.00
2 Tel Socket	1.00 Nos.	Rs. 1480.00	Each	Rs. 1480.00

<b>1 TV Coaxial outlet 75 ohm</b>							
	1.00	Nos.	Rs.	1020.00	Each	Rs.	<b>1020.00</b>
<b>11. Providing &amp; fixing AC or DC electric bell 200/250 volts 70 mm. (LQR)</b>							
	1.00	Nos.	Rs.	400.00	Each	Rs.	<b>400.00</b>
<b>12. Providing &amp; fixing AC or DC electric bell 200/250 with remote bell push button (Made in China). (LQR)</b>							
	1.00	Nos.	Rs.	2500.00	Each	Rs.	<b>2500.00</b>
<b>13. Providing &amp; fixing 150x150 mm square 18 W LED glass panel light (Made in China). (LQR)</b>							
	6.00	Nos.	Rs.	3500.00	Each	Rs.	<b>21000.00</b>
<b>14. Providing &amp; fixing Round 7 W COB panel light (Made in China). (LQR)</b>							
	7.00	Nos.	Rs.	2500.00	Each	Rs.	<b>17500.00</b>
<b>15. Providing &amp; fixing Bracket fan 18" sweep complete in all respect as required (Pak Fan or Royal Brand). (LQR )</b>							
	1.00	Nos.	Rs.	7000.00	Each	Rs.	<b>7000.00</b>
<b>16. Providing &amp; fixing exhaust fan 10" sweep complete in all respect as required (Pak Fan or Royal Brand). (LQR)</b>							
	1.00	Nos.	Rs.	5000.00	Each	Rs.	<b>5000.00</b>
<b>17. Providing &amp; fixing spilt air A.C 1.5 Ton complete in all respect as required (Gree Brand). (LQR)</b>							
	1.00	Nos.	Rs.	85000.00	Each	Rs.	<b>85000.00</b>
<b>18. Wiring for Intercom (2 pair) (LQR)</b>							
	25.00	Meter	Rs.	45.00	P.Meter	Rs.	<b>1125.00</b>
<b>19. Wiring for TV (Coaxial Cable RG 6 75 ohm quad sheild) (LQR)</b>							
	25.00	Meter	Rs.	48.00	P.Meter	Rs.	<b>1200.00</b>

**Total S.I** Rs. **54380.00**

**Total N.S.I** Rs. **166055.00**

**G.Total Part C** Rs. **220435.00**

\_\_\_\_\_ % Above / Below on the Rates of CSR      Amount to be added / deducted on  
basis of premium quoted Total (b)

Total a + b Rs. (a) \_\_\_\_\_ Rs. (b) \_\_\_\_\_ = Rs. \_\_\_\_\_

Total (A) = a+b In words & figure \_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

**CONTRACTOR**

**EXECUTIVE ENGINEER  
EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION  
JAMSHORO**